

Title Appeal- 65 of 2025

CNR No. WBHW01-002362-2025

Present: Sri Abhijit Som

District Judge, Howrah

J.O. Code- WB01127

Order No. 02

Dated 04.06.2025

A put up petition is filed on behalf of the appellant praying for hearing of stay application.

Ld. Advocate moves the put up petition.

Heard. Put up with the case record.

Heard submission of Ld. Advocate.

Let the instant appeal be transferred to Ld. Additional District Judge, 1st Court, Howrah for disposal.

Fix **26-06-2025** for appearance before the Ld. Transferee Court.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah