

Title Appeal No. 65 of 2025
CNR Number :WBHW01-002362-2025
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 04, Dated : 26.06.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the parties.

Hazira has been filed on behalf of the Appellant.

Respondents No. 1, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 9, 10, 14 and 15 appeared by filing vakalatnama along with haazira.

Five envelopes with A/D of Respondents. No 2, 8, 11, 12 and 16 have been received. Let those be kept with the record.

No S/R of Respondent No. 2, 8, 11, 12, 13, and 16 are received yet.

Fix **15.09.2025** for filing W.O. by the Respondents No. 1, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 9, 10, 14 and 15 and for S/R of Respondent No. 2, 8, 11, 12, 13, and 16.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Howrah.

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Howrah.