

Title Appeal 65 of 2025
CNR No. WBHW01-002362-2025
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No.06.

Dated : 22.09.2025

Today, the date is fixed for L.C.R and hearing.

The appellant files hazira. The appellant has filed another objection against the application u/s 151 of the C.P.C, filed by the respondents. Let the same be kept with the case record.

The respondents file hazira through Ld. Advocate. The respondents have filed the written objection against the petition u/o XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 of the C.P.C. Let the same be kept with the case record.

Ld. Advocates of both sides are present.

Till date, the case record of the Ld. Trial Court has not been received by this Court.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 25/09/2025 for hearing of the petition.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. District Judge, 1st Court, Howrah

ADJ, 1st Court, Howrah