

Title Appeal No. 65 of 2025
CNR Number :WBHW01-002362-2025
Present : Sri Somesh Prasad Sinha (J.O Code : WB00720)

Order No. 12, Dated : 20.07.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal positively.

Appellant files hazira alongwith one petition supported by an affidavit praying for extension of the ad-interim order of interim injunction. Copy not served.

Respondents file hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the both sides are present.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Let the ad-interim order of interim injunction be extended till the next date.

Now the record is taken up for hearing.

Heard in part.

At this stage, as per petition submitted by the Appellant the case is adjourned.

Fix **17.08.2026** for further hearing of appeal.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Howrah.

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Howrah.

